prospectus, we will receive outstanding securities in like principal amount, the form and terms of which are the same
as the form and terms of the new notes, except as otherwise described in this prospectus. The old notes surrendered in
exchange for new notes will be retired and canceled. Accordingly, no additional debt will result from the exchange.
We have agreed to bear the expense of the exchange offer.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of June 30, 2017, (i) our actual historical cash and capitalization and (ii) our cash
and cash capitalization on a pro forma basis to give effect to the consummation of the Joint Plan and the
reconsolidation of GST and OldCo on July 31, 2017 as if such events had occurred on June 30, 2017. Pro forma
financial information giving effect to the consummation of the Joint Plan and reconsolidation of GST and OldCo is
included in our Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on October 5, 2017, which is incorporated into this prospectus by
reference.

You should read this table along with our consolidated financial statements and related notes and other financial
information, including pro forma financial information, included in, or incorporated by reference into, this prospectus.

As of June 30, 2017
Actual Pro Forma(1)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 132.1 $ 169.8

Short-term debt:
Short-term borrowings from GST(2) $ 33.2 $ �
Notes payable to GST(3) 309.3 �
Current maturities of long-term debt 0.2 0.2
Long-term debt:
Senior secured revolving credit facility $ 48.0 138.4(4)
5.875% Senior Notes due 2022(5) 450.0 450.0
Other long-term debt 0.9 0.9

Total debt 498.9 589.3
Total shareholders� equity 373.4 853.4

Total capitalization $ 872.3 $ 1,442.7

(1) The �Pro Forma� column gives effect to the consummation of the Joint Plan and the reconsolidation of GST and
OldCo on July 31, 2017 as if such events had occurred on June 30, 2017. Pro forma financial information giving
effect to the consummation of the Joint Plan and reconsolidation of GST and OldCo is included in our Form

Edgar Filing: ENPRO INDUSTRIES, INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 73

8-K/A filed with the SEC on October 5, 2017, which is incorporated into this prospectus by reference.
(2) As of June 30, 2017, Coltec Finance Company Ltd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of EnPro Holdings, had